RESOLUTION NO. 6-2011-67

AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSES, PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE AND CLUB LICENSES FOR 2011-2012

WHEREAS, PZ'S Inc., t/a Dante's, at 241 White Horse Pike has applied for renewal of its Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 0403-33-002-003; and

WHEREAS, Tracks, Incorporated, trading as The Old Rail at 101 Clements Bridge Road, has applied for renewal of its Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 0403-33-001-005; and

WHEREAS, Hari Ohm Wine and Liquor Shop, Inc., t/a Victor's Liquors at 201-203 White Horse Pike has applied for renewal of its Plenary Retail Distribution License No. 0403-44-004-003; and

WHEREAS, BBJM, Incorporated, trading as The Roadhouse at 1201 Clements Bridge Road, has applied for renewal of its Plenary Retail Consumption License No. 0403-33-003-010; and

WHEREAS, no objections have been filed with the Borough Clerk as to the granting of these licenses; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has no objections as to the granting of renewal for the licenses herein specified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington, Camden County, New Jersey, that the Borough Clerk be and is hereby authorized to renew the above application for the fiscal year July 1, 2011 to June 30, 202..

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

JUNE 29, 2011

Approved:

John D. Rink, Mayor

Attest:_

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

I, Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Barrington, do hereby certify the foregoing resolution to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the governing body at a meeting held on June 29, 2011.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk